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Government of the Northwest Territories

00002238

Secretary To Cabinet

00002209

Sr. Administrative Coord

00003852

Director, Gender Equity

00004010

Deputy Secretary To Cabinet

00006374

Dep Sec, Indigenous & 
Intergov

00012285

Senior Advisor

00014000

Director Corporate 
Communicat

00017467

ADM Governance System 
Integra

00012283

Director Regional Operations

00015740

Territorial Director, GSI

00017419

Assoc DM Hlth System Sustainab
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00003852

Director, Gender Equity

00015914

Project Mgr, Women's 
Advisory

00016342

Family Violence Coordinator

00016544

Gender and Diversity Analyst

00014961

Project Manager, FILU

00014962

Family Info. Liaison Coord

00017585

FILU/MMIWG Program 
Analyst

00017024

Project Coor, NAP GenderBV
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00004010

Deputy Secretary To Cabinet

00003812

Cabinet Registrar

00005997

Director Legislative Aff & HP

00002228

Sessional Coordinator

00006663

Board Secretary/Analyst

00007507

Director, Cabinet Secretariat

00001070

Cabinet Policy Advisor

00012260

Cabinet Policy Advisor

00003361

Cabinet Policy Advisor

00011014

Cabinet Policy Advisor
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Cabinet Policy Advisor
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00006374

Dep Sec, Indigenous & 
Intergov

00003805

Directorate Admin 
Coordinator

00000339

Director, Implementation

00006679

Director, Negotiations

00012981

Manager, Indigenous Affairs

00007714

Sr Advisor, Indigenous Affairs

00010274

Senior Advisor, Indigenous 
Aff

00012559

Sr Advisor, Indigenous Affairs

00003366

Office Manager

00013693

Dir., Abo Con & Abo 
Relations

00012454

Intergovt'l Relations Analyst

00013694

Senior Policy Advisor, AC

00014495

Sr Advisor Indigenous 
Relation

00014492

Director, Intergov Relations

00000451

Intergovt'l Relations Analyst

00001109

Intergovt'l Relations Analyst

00010848

Intergovt'l Relations Analyst

00012501

Intergovt'l Relations Analyst

00001405

Chief of Protocol

00000004

Exec Asst to EIA/NWT 
Commish
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00000339

Director, Implementation

00001406

Expert Advisor, 
Implementation

00006401

Research & Admin Officer

00007621

Expert Advisor, 
Implementation

00007628

Manager, Implem. 
Negotiations

00003814

Implementation Negotiator

00014413

Expert Advisor, 
Implementation
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00006679

Director, Negotiations

00001870

Admin. Assistant/Research

00001363

Chief Negotiator

00001820

Assistant Negotiator

00001811

Senior Negotiator

00004260

Chief Negotiator, Lands Neg.

00013214

Assistant Negotiator

00006384

Chief Negotiator

00001824

Assistant Negotiator

00010297

Chief Negotiator

00010296

Assistant Negotiator

00013212

Senior Negotiator

00013300

Senior Negotiator

00001823

Assistant Negotiator



Director, Corporate Communicat

Refreshed 1/9/2026 11 - Executive & Indigenous Affairs Page 9 of 12

Government of the Northwest Territories

00014000

Director Corporate 
Communicat

00004943

Strategic Lead, Comms Ops

00015119

Senior Creative Comms 

Advisor

00015120

Senior Creative Comms 

Advisor

00011321

Digital Comms Team Lead

00013643

Senior Internal Comms 

Advisor

00015088

Intern - Communications

00016864

Graphic Designer

00016943

Digital Comms Advisor

00014785

Senior Comms Planning 

Advisor

00017412

Senior Web Comms 

Specialist

00017413

Website Content Specialist

00017414

Website Content Specialist
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00012283

Director Regional Operations

00011125

Regional Manager, North

00013445

Government Services Officer

00013446

Government Services Officer

00013447

Government Services Officer

00013448

Government Services Officer

00013748

Government Services Officer

00013749

Government Services Officer

00013750

Government Services Officer

00014064

Government Services Officer

00014427

Government Services Officer

00014515

Government Services Officer

00014517

Government Services Officer

00015794

Relief Government Services 

Off

00016562

Relief Government Services 

Off

00016902

Relief Government Services 

Off

00012548

Regional Manager, South

00013441

Government Services Officer

00013442

Government Services Officer

00013444

Government Services Officer

00013747

Government Services Officer

00013751

Government Services Officer

00013971

Government Services Officer

00014516

Government Services Officer

00014681

Government Services Officer

00013443

Government Services Officer

00014906

Government Services Officer

00013970

Government Services Officer

00016239

Relief Government Services 

Off

00016795

Relief Government Services 

Off
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00015740

Territorial Director, GSI

00014120

Strategic Policy/Prog Adv. 
GSI

00016279

Intern - Policy Analyst, GSI

00017494

Service Integration Data 
Spec.

00014643

Manager, ISD

00014642

Program Support & Intake  

Coord

00014657

Pathfinder, ISD

00014658

Pathfinder, ISD

00014902

Intern - Pathfinder, ISD

00015108

Pathfinder, ISD

00017069

Pathfinder, ISD

00017155

Senior Advisor, Change 
Mgmt

00017493

Regional Coordinator, GSI

00017611

Regional Coordinator, GSI

00017613

Regional Coordinator, GSI

00017689

Regional Coordinator, GSI
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00017419

Assoc DM Hlth System Sustainab

00017423

ED Health System Sustainabilit

00017424

Dir System Improv & Fiscal Ref

00017487

Sr Eval and Perform Analyst

00017488

Evaluation & Performance Spec.

00017490

Sr. Economic & Finance Analyst

00017491

Economic & Financial Analyst

00017485

Admin Assistant/Jr. Researcher
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